
UMass Lowell (5-10,1-10 NE-10) -vs- Pace (13-4, 8-4 NE-10)
01/13/07 at Pleasantville, NY-Goldstein Center

 
 

 
 
UMass Lowell 47

Pace 54

Date: 01/13/07
Time: 1:30 p.m.
Attendance: 268
Site: Pleasantville, NY-Goldstein Center
Referees: Greg Keith, Gerry Deshaies, Richard Anderson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UMass Lowell 23 24 47
Pace 28 26 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Megan Berry * 31 7-15 6-11 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 4 0 1 20
20 Antonnea Robinson * 29 3-8 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 2 9
22 Liron Asher * 21 2-9 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 0 2 0 0 0 5
03 Rahshala Valentine * 36 1-5 1-2 0-2 1-4 5 4 5 1 0 0 3
45 Shaina Berry * 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
25 Andressa Giacomini 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 2 0 6
10 Bridgette Hooker 14 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jen O'Rourke 16 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
44 Linda Knower 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Tricia Tacey 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 7-21 4-9 10-26 36 19 12 16 2 5 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 5-13   38.46 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 9-28   32.14 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 18-54   33.3 % 7-21   33.3 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 6 1st-15:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Hannah Sheppard * 32 7-11 3-4 1-3 4-10 14 1 1 1 1 2 18
45 Ashley Wallace * 20 4-10 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 2 0 2 1 1 10
12 Liran Buchris * 31 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 4 4 0 0 8
23 Stephanie Klingele * 35 1-9 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 2 5 0 0 1 5
13 Stephanie Rossmy * 19 0-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
42 Jauna Andrews 16 4-9 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 8
33 Taylor Losey 21 2-7 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 5
22 Laura Mooney 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 1 0
05 Christie Tomasino 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Maria Cirello 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 5-14 7-12 18-28 46 7 12 15 4 6 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34   32.35 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 10-26   38.46 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 21-60   35.0 % 5-14   35.7 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
09:58



First Half Box Score
UMass Lowell 23

Pace 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Megan Berry 14 5-8 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 14
20 Antonnea Robinson 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Liron Asher 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
3 Rahshala Valentine 20 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 0 3
45 Shaina Berry 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 2
25 Andressa Giacomini 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2
10 Bridgette Hooker 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jen O'Rourke 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
44 Linda Knower 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Tricia Tacey 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 5-13 0-0 6-11 17 8 6 11 2 3 23
34.6 % 38.5 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Hannah Sheppard 18 3-6 1-2 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 0 1 2 8
45 Ashley Wallace 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
12 Liran Buchris 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 3 0 0 2
23 Stephanie Klingele 18 1-6 1-2 2-2 2-0 2 0 4 0 0 1 5
13 Stephanie Rossmy 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
42 Jauna Andrews 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
33 Taylor Losey 11 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
22 Laura Mooney 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
5 Christie Tomasino 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Maria Cirello 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-34 3-8 3-4 13-11 24 2 8 8 3 4 28
32.4 % 37.5 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
UMass Lowell 24

Pace 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Megan Berry 17 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 6
20 Antonnea Robinson 14 3-6 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 9
22 Liron Asher 11 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Rahshala Valentine 16 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
45 Shaina Berry 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Andressa Giacomini 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
10 Bridgette Hooker 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jen O'Rourke 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
44 Linda Knower 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Tricia Tacey 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 2-8 4-9 4-15 19 11 6 5 0 2 24
32.1 % 25.0 % 44.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Hannah Sheppard 14 4-5 2-2 0-1 3-6 9 1 0 1 0 0 10
45 Ashley Wallace 13 3-6 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 8
12 Liran Buchris 15 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
23 Stephanie Klingele 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
13 Stephanie Rossmy 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
42 Jauna Andrews 7 1-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
33 Taylor Losey 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Laura Mooney 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Christie Tomasino 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Maria Cirello 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 2-6 4-8 5-17 22 5 4 7 1 2 26
38.5 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
19:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 19:22 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BERRY,SHAINA --

19:04 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,SHAINA 18:44 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by ASHER,LIRON --

18:26 TURNOVER  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY
18:00 MISS JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MEGAN 17:48

17:47 STEAL  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
17:37 MISS LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY
17:13 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,ASHLEY
17:08 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 16:47
REBOUND OFF by ASHER,LIRON --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 16:42 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by ASHER,LIRON --

16:16 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

16:04 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA --

15:57 FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY
SUB IN by O'ROURKE,JEN 15:57
SUB IN by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 15:57
SUB OUT by BERRY,MEGAN 15:57
SUB OUT by BERRY,SHAINA 15:57

15:57 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
15:57 SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by ASHER,LIRON 15:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 15:52
15:45 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

BLOCK  by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 15:45
REBOUND DEF by O'ROURKE,JEN --
GOOD JUMPER by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 15:20 10-4 V 6

15:05 MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

14:56 TURNOVER  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
14:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by TACEY,TRICIA 14:56
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 14:56

14:56 SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHLEY
14:56 SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by O'ROURKE,JEN 14:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TACEY,TRICIA 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:10 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,HANNAH



-- ASSIST  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER  by O'ROURKE,JEN 13:51

13:49 STEAL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR
FOUL  by TACEY,TRICIA 13:35

13:33 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
13:33 MISS FT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA --
SUB IN by BERRY,SHAINA 13:33
SUB OUT by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 13:33

13:33 SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA
13:33 SUB OUT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by TACEY,TRICIA 13:25
REBOUND OFF by TACEY,TRICIA --
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 13:12
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,SHAINA --
FOUL  by TACEY,TRICIA 12:55
TURNOVER  by TACEY,TRICIA 12:55
SUB IN by KNOWER,LINDA 12:55
SUB OUT by TACEY,TRICIA 12:55

12:55 SUB IN by ANDREWS,JAUNA
12:55 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR
12:38 TURNOVER  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

STEAL  by BERRY,SHAINA 12:37
MISS JUMPER by ASHER,LIRON 12:23

12:23 BLOCK  by WALLACE,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 12:23
SUB OUT by ASHER,LIRON 12:23

12:23 SUB IN by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
12:23 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by O'ROURKE,JEN 12:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

11:56 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,JAUNA
STEAL  by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 11:56

11:56 SUB IN by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
11:56 SUB OUT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
11:37 FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY

SUB IN by BERRY,MEGAN 11:37
SUB OUT by O'ROURKE,JEN 11:37

11:37 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
11:37 SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 11:33 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by BERRY,SHAINA --

11:16 MISS JUMPER by LOSEY,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by LOSEY,TAYLOR

11:14 TURNOVER  by LOSEY,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by KNOWER,LINDA 10:56

10:41 MISS JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOONEY,LAURA

10:36 MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 10:34
SUB OUT by KNOWER,LINDA 10:34

10:28 MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by BERRY,SHAINA 09:57

09:57 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
09:57 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,JAUNA
09:50 13-11 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA



MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

09:14 MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA --
GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,MEGAN 09:05 15-11 V 4

08:43 MISS LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

08:38 MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 08:35
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 08:35
FOUL  by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 08:28

08:28 SUB IN by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
08:28 SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
08:27 TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA

TURNOVER  by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 07:55
07:53 STEAL  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
07:47 15-13 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 07:29 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA --

06:57 MISS JUMPER by LOSEY,TAYLOR
BLOCK  by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 06:57

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

FOUL  by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 06:29
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 06:29
SUB IN by O'ROURKE,JEN 06:29
SUB OUT by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 06:29
SUB OUT by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 06:29

06:26 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LOSEY,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

TURNOVER  by O'ROURKE,JEN 06:15
05:52 TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA

STEAL  by BERRY,MEGAN 05:50
TURNOVER  by BERRY,SHAINA 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by ANDREWS,JAUNA
05:38 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR
05:17 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAUNA

-- REBOUND OFF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
05:12 MISS JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA --
MISS 3PTR by O'ROURKE,JEN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
04:51 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 04:32 21-15 V 6
ASSIST  by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA --

04:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:27 SUB IN by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
04:27 SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA
04:08 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAUNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
04:04 MISS LAYUP by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,SHAINA --
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,MEGAN 03:48

03:48 BLOCK  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

03:40 MISS JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,JAUNA

03:34 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAUNA(in the paint)



SUB IN by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 03:22
SUB OUT by BERRY,SHAINA 03:22
MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 03:09

03:09 BLOCK  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:02

02:48 21-19 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,JAUNA
-- ASSIST  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by ASHER,LIRON 02:42
SUB OUT by BERRY,MEGAN 02:42
TURNOVER  by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 02:39

02:37 STEAL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
02:32 MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,JAUNA
02:24 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,JAUNA

-- ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:18
MISS JUMPER by ASHER,LIRON 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
01:50 21-24 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
01:33 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
01:33 SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by ASHER,LIRON(in the paint) 01:30 23-24 H 1
01:17 23-26 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

TURNOVER  by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 00:50
SUB IN by BERRY,SHAINA 00:47
SUB OUT by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 00:47
FOUL  by O'ROURKE,JEN 00:31

00:31 23-27 H 4 GOOD FT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
00:31 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

FOUL  by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 00:03
TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 00:03
SUB IN by BERRY,MEGAN 00:03
SUB OUT by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 00:03

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
19:44 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by ASHER,LIRON 19:32
REBOUND OFF by ASHER,LIRON --
MISS LAYUP by ASHER,LIRON 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
19:22 MISS 3PTR by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
19:09 MISS 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,SHAINA 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
FOUL  by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 18:31

18:18 23-30 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA(in the paint) 17:47 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by BERRY,MEGAN --

17:17 MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,SHAINA --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 16:54 28-30 H 2
ASSIST  by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA --

16:31 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MEGAN 16:18

16:16 STEAL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY



16:14 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
16:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 16:11
SUB OUT by ASHER,LIRON 16:11

16:11 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
16:11 SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
16:05 SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA
16:05 SUB OUT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 16:03
16:00 STEAL  by MOONEY,LAURA
15:56 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
15:52 28-36 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 15:26
SUB IN by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 15:26
SUB OUT by BERRY,SHAINA 15:26

15:12 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KNOWER,LINDA 15:07
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 15:07

15:07 SUB IN by ANDREWS,JAUNA
15:07 SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 14:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR

14:25 TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA
STEAL  by KNOWER,LINDA 14:22

14:01 FOUL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
MISS FT by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 14:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,JAUNA
14:01 SUB IN by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
14:01 SUB IN by CIRELLO,MARIA
14:01 SUB OUT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
14:01 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
13:50 TURNOVER  by CIRELLO,MARIA

GOOD JUMPER by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 13:28 30-36 H 6
ASSIST  by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA --

13:11 30-38 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAUNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOSEY,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 12:55
-- REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR

12:41 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,JAUNA
SUB IN by TACEY,TRICIA 12:41
SUB IN by O'ROURKE,JEN 12:41
SUB OUT by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 12:41
SUB OUT by BERRY,MEGAN 12:41

12:41 SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHLEY
12:41 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,JAUNA

GOOD JUMPER by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 12:22 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by O'ROURKE,JEN --
FOUL  by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 12:00

12:00 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY
12:00 MISS FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by ASHER,LIRON --
SUB IN by ASHER,LIRON 12:00
SUB OUT by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 12:00
MISS LAYUP by ASHER,LIRON 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 11:33
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 11:33
SUB OUT by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 11:33



FOUL  by TACEY,TRICIA 11:26
11:26 SUB IN by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
11:26 SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA
11:24 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by ASHER,LIRON --
11:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:22 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
11:22 SUB OUT by CIRELLO,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by O'ROURKE,JEN 11:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

10:52 32-41 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH(in the paint)
SUB IN by BERRY,SHAINA 10:47
SUB OUT by ASHER,LIRON 10:47
MISS 3PTR by TACEY,TRICIA 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
10:21 32-43 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHRIS,LIRAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:16
10:08 FOUL  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

MISS FT by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 10:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 10:08 33-43 H 10

10:08 SUB IN by TOMASINO,CHRISTIE
10:08 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR
09:58 33-46 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
FOUL  by O'ROURKE,JEN 09:19
SUB IN by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 09:19
SUB IN by BERRY,MEGAN 09:19
SUB OUT by TACEY,TRICIA 09:19
SUB OUT by KNOWER,LINDA 09:19

09:11 MISS LAYUP by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
08:33 MISS JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 08:30
SUB OUT by O'ROURKE,JEN 08:30
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA(in the paint) 08:21 35-46 H 11

08:21 FOUL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 08:21 36-46 H 10

08:11 MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:07 SUB IN by ANDREWS,JAUNA
08:07 SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by BERRY,MEGAN 07:48
FOUL  by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 07:43
SUB IN by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 07:43
SUB OUT by BERRY,SHAINA 07:43

07:30 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,JAUNA
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MEGAN --
FOUL  by BERRY,MEGAN 07:03
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MEGAN 07:03

06:44 36-49 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:38
06:38 SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA
06:38 SUB OUT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH



FOUL  by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 06:20
06:20 MISS FT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA --
MISS LAYUP by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
05:49 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAUNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BERRY,SHAINA 05:48
SUB IN by ASHER,LIRON 05:48
SUB OUT by GIACOMINI,ANDRESSA 05:48
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 05:48

05:42 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAUNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:40 SUB IN by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
05:40 SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHLEY
05:40 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
05:40 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,JAUNA

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

05:24 MISS LAYUP by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE --
MISS 3PTR by ASHER,LIRON 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,LAURA
04:50 MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE --
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,MEGAN 04:35
REBOUND OFF by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE --
GOOD LAYUP by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE(in the paint) 04:29 38-49 H 11

04:09 MISS 3PTR by TOMASINO,CHRISTIE
REBOUND DEF by ASHER,LIRON --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,MEGAN 03:58 41-49 H 8
ASSIST  by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA --

03:33 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,ASHLEY
03:30 SUB IN by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
03:30 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
03:30 SUB OUT by TOMASINO,CHRISTIE
03:30 SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by ASHER,LIRON(in the paint) 03:25 43-49 H 6
ASSIST  by BERRY,MEGAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:16
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 03:16
SUB OUT by BERRY,SHAINA 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by ANDREWS,JAUNA
03:16 SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY

FOUL  by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 03:04
03:04 MISS FT by ANDREWS,JAUNA

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MEGAN --
SUB IN by TACEY,TRICIA 03:04
MISS JUMPER by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 02:41

02:41 BLOCK  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 02:40
02:40 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
02:40 SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
02:08 TURNOVER  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

SUB IN by O'ROURKE,JEN 02:06
SUB OUT by TACEY,TRICIA 02:06

01:49 FOUL  by ANDREWS,JAUNA
MISS FT by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 01:49 44-49 H 5
SUB IN by TACEY,TRICIA 01:49



SUB OUT by O'ROURKE,JEN 01:49
01:33 TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

STEAL  by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 01:31
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA(in the paint) 01:26 46-49 H 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:24

01:04 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

FOUL  by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 00:55
00:55 46-50 H 4 GOOD FT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
00:55 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN

SUB IN by O'ROURKE,JEN 00:55
SUB OUT by TACEY,TRICIA 00:55

00:55 SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHLEY
00:55 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,JAUNA

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ANTONNEA 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY

FOUL  by VALENTINE,RAHSHALA 00:39
00:39 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY
00:39 MISS FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LOSEY,TAYLOR
00:30 46-54 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN
00:12 FOUL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by ASHER,LIRON 00:12 47-54 H 7
MISS FT by ASHER,LIRON 00:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 00:08
SUB OUT by O'ROURKE,JEN 00:08
MISS LAYUP by HOOKER,BRIDGETTE 00:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,MEGAN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH


